

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**14.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2020**

**AND**

**15.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2020**

**AND**

**16.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2020**

**AND**

**17.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2021**

**AND**

**20.INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1593 OF 2020  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2014**

**AND**

**21.INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2762 OF 2020  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 110 OF 2018**

**AND**

**22.INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 1120 OF 2021  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2019**

**AND**

**23.INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3404 OF 2021  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2018**

**AND**

**24.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 324 OF 2018  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 164 OF 2016**

**AND**

**30.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2009**

**AND**

**37.FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2019**

**CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND  
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2021.**

**P.C. :-**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to **7<sup>th</sup> April, 2021**. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this Court, if any, to continue till next date.

**[V. G. BISHT, J.]**

**[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]**