

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
SALGAONKAR
Date: 2023.05.08 17:08:15 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.05 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2613 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2612 OF 2020
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.05 OF 2021

Falguni Dipen Furia .. Appellant

Versus

Dipen Talakshi Furia .. Respondent

...

Ms.Riddhi D. Shah for the Appellant.

Ms.Shivani Samel for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08th MAY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. At the request of the Appellant-wife, we deem it appropriate to refer the parties for mediation to Advocate Tanu Mehta, who is an empanelled Mediator and her details extracted from the record maintained by the High Court are to the following effect :-

Mobile No. :-9324423501; 9221708326

Email ID :- mehtatanu@hotmail.com

We expect this to be shared with the respective counsel, so that they can establish contact with her and a date shall be fixed, as per the convenience of the parties as well as the learned Mediator.

2. We request the learned Mediator to furnish her report to the Court after six (6) weeks from the date of first meeting of mediation.

3. List on **10th July, 2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)